

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/HLK.17/2015

Appellant : Shri Partha Kumar Nath.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Superintendent of Handloom & Textiles

(H & T), Hailakandi.

Date of hearing : 06.01.2017.

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

06.01.2017

The petitioner Shri Partha Kumar Nath is present.

The Public Authority is represented by Shri L. Harilal Singha, Superintendent of Handloom & Textiles, Hailakandi. He has submitted a Written Statement dtd. 04.01.2017 stating that the information sought for by the petitioner is ready and would be furnished to the petitioner today.

In view of the above, it is confirmed in presence of both the parties that the sought for information has been furnished and duly received by the petitioner. Therefore, the non-complianc petition dtd. 26.08.2016 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ HLK.17/2015/36 -A

Dtd. 06.01.2017.

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Superintendent of Handloom & Textiles, Hailakandi, P.O. Hailakandi, Dist. Hailakandi, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Superintendent of Handloom & Textiles, Hailakandi, P.O. Hailakandi, Dist. Hailakandi, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Partha Kumar Nath, Ward No. 1, Hailakandi Ayachack Pally, Hailakandi Town, P.O. Hailakandi, Dist. Hailakandi, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
 - 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission